

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 2399, Page 1, in the Title, Line 3, by deleting all of said line and inserting
2 in lieu thereof, "of special license plates for Missouri Boys State and Missouri Girls State."; and

3
4 Further amend said bill and page, Section 301.3173, Line 2, by inserting immediately after the
5 word, "Program" the phrase, "or the American Legion's Missouri Girls State Program"; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 3, by inserting immediately after the word, "State"
8 the phrase, "or Missouri Girls State"; and

9
10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 6 by inserting immediately after the word, "State"
11 the phrase, "and the American Legion Missouri Girls State"; and

12
13 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 9, by inserting immediately after the word, "State"
14 the phrase, "or Missouri Girls State"; and

15
16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 11, by inserting immediately after the word,
17 "Program" the phrase, "or the Missouri Girls State Program"; and

18
19 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 13, by deleting all of said line, and inserting in lieu
20 thereof the following:

21
22 "contribution to Missouri Boys State or Missouri Girls State, Missouri Boys State or Missouri Girls
23 State shall issue to the vehicle"; and

24
25 Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Lines 19-20, by deleting all of said lines, and inserting
26 in lieu thereof the following:

27
28 "plate which shall bear the emblem of either Missouri Boys State and the words Missouri Boys State
29 at the bottom of the plate, or Missouri Girls State and the words Missouri Girls State at the bottom
30 of the plate, in a manner prescribed by the director of revenue. Such"; and

31
32 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 28, by inserting immediately after the first instance
33 of the word, "emblem" the phrase, "or Missouri Girls State's emblem"; and

34
35 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 30, by inserting immediately after the word,
36 "emblem" the phrase, "or the Missouri Girls State's emblem"; and

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____

- 1 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 33, by inserting immediately after the word, "State"
2 the phrase, "or Missouri Girls State"; and
3
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 45, by deleting all of said line, and inserting in lieu
5 thereof the following:
6
7 "5. The specialty personalized plates shall not be redesigned unless either organization"; and
8
9 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
10 accordingly.